SW: Providing Windows, Grills for the 
Sitout Areas,construction of Toilet for 
Security Cabin and providing footpath in 
Director's Bungalow at Sahyadri campus 

2.​ Estimate Cost put to Tender  Rs.35,38,693/- 

3.​ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 70,774/- (Rupees Seventy Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Seventy Four Only). 
Bids without paying the EMD in 
gateway of E- Wizard portal shall be 
DISQUALIFIED 

4.​ Period of completion 60 days 

5.​ Validity of the tender 75 days from the date of opening  
of eligibility bid. 

6.​ Last Date for Submission of e-Tender 16-01-2026, 1500 hrs

[...]

Palakkad, no written or oral communication, presentation, or explanation by any 
other employee of any of the Sections/Departments of the Institute, shall be taken 
to bind or fetter the Institute. 

1.9 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD)  
i.​ The bidder shall furnish EMD of Rs. 70,774/- (Rupees Seventy Thousand Seven 

Hundred and Seventy Four Only)  through an online payment gateway in the 
E-Wizard.  

ii.​ Bids without paying the EMD in gateway of E- Wizard portal shall be 
DISQUALIFIED.  

iii.​ EMD of the successful bidder shall be returned on receipt of the prescribed 
Performance Security and after signing of the contract agreement.

[...]

providing technical representative 

Qualificati
on 

Number(of 
major + 
minor 
component)  

Figures Words 

1 Graduate 
Engineer 
Or 

Diploma 
Engineer 

1 2 

Or 

5 
respectively 

Project 
Manager cum 
Planning/ 
quality/ 
Site/billing 
Engineer 

Rs. 15000/- 
pm    per 
person 

Rupees fifteen 
Thousand only per 
month per person 

The Retired Engineer/Asst. Engineers who are holding Diploma may be treated at par with 
Graduate Engineers for the operation of the Clause.  Diploma holder with minimum 10 year 
relevant experience with a reputed construction company can be treated at par with